member, including as an independent board member, of the 
Trust. A Qualifying Fund Shareholder is a shareholder who (i) 
has continuously owned of record, or beneficially through a 
financial intermediary, shares of the Fund having a net asset 
value of not less than two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) during the 24-month period prior to submitting the 
recommendation; and (ii) provides a written notice to the 
Nominating Committee containing the following information: 
(a) the name and address of the Qualifying Fund Shareholder 
making the recommendation;